.
't
[

. 'r/ué/ﬁ;o’/c‘_’:m :

8411 059 w0V 7 wss

- becisioc : -
| BEFORE IHE PUBLIC UIILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

‘Application of AIRPORT SERVICE, )
~ INCORPORATED, for authority to Yy Application 84-08-075
B 'adjust its ratea. - g_ (Filed August 20, 1984)

OPINION
Alrport Sexrvice, . Iucorporated (Aitport) is a passenger
stage corporation (PSC-869) operating between various airports in .
Los Angeles and Orange Counties and various points in Los. Angeles '
and Orange Counties, as well as between certain of the airports, as
gset forth in the appendix of Decision (D.) 83743, as amended by
D.84583, in Application‘CA.) 54778, On,AngusthG, 1979,:Airport
| commenced opereﬁions between los Angelee International Aiiport‘end~'
' OncarioﬂAirport and various points.in Los Angeles and San Bernaxdxno
Counties pursuant to D.90383 in A. 58082.
Airport is seeking,authority-to-increase its passenger
fares by an overall average of 10.0%.
Exhibit B of the application shows applicant s present
. and propoaed fares.
Ihe ‘present fares were established in D. 84-04-088 dated
,!April 18 1984, in A.84-02-34."




A.84-08-075 'rlus/Yo/C'_m |

In support of. ‘the application applicant states that with

the completion of the second level at los Angeles In:ernational

Airporc in November. 1983 many passengers, who had been using

applicant’s service during the comnstruction period= returned co :hevi,

puae of their private automobiles. This, and also the. entry of new

competition into the market has resulted in a passenger loss of
15% from the level of passengers for the prior year.

The loss of operating revenue due to tbe\loas of
passengers and the increase ia operacingvexpensee necesaitace the
reqpested increase in passenger fares. |

Based on the information contained in the application, ;

the following table shows applicant’ s estimated results-of

'operations under present and proposed £ares for a test year ending -

September 30 1985.

- Test Year Ending September 30,1985
Item Present Fares - Proposed Fares

Operating_kevenues. ' o
passenger stage $12,207,800 $13,428,600-
charter/special 731,100 731,100

Total 12,938,900 14,159,700

Operating Expenses 12,632,400 12;7841166‘

Operating Income

Before Income Taxes 306,500 s, 600-'“1 |

Income Taxes 1,000 530000
Net Incohe« 305'500‘ : 845, 6001“ "

ratin Ratio C ; ‘ |
OP:£tcr %ﬁcome Iaxes 97.61‘ ‘ 94 OZ

2%




. A.84-08-075 “T/MS:/YO/.CTB |

As indicated by the above teble, applicant 5 Operations
in the test year ending Septeﬁber 30, 1985 under its present fares
will produce an annual net Lacome of $305 500, with an Opereting

| ratio after taxes of 97. 61. The proposed fares will result in an’ '
annual grosa operating revenue of $14 159,700, an annual gzoes
revenue increase of $1, 220,800, with an operating retio—of 94 01
aftex iucome taxes. | ' L ' |

Notice of the filing of this application appeared .on the~'
Comﬁission,s Daily Calendar of August 24, 1984. No progee:e or
requeats for publicvhearing have been received. - ‘
Findings of Fact - |

Applicant seeks authority to increase its pessenger '

stage fares by an overall average of 10.0%. ‘

2. Applicant's present fares were authorized by D.84-04-088

_ dated April 18, 1984 in A. 84-02-34.

3. Applicant 8 operationa in the test year ending
September 30, 1985 under its present fares will produce an annual
net income of $3OS 500 with an operating ratio of 97 61 efter
income taxes. | _ | \‘ |

4. The requested fere increase will result in an - annual
groaa Operating revenue of $14 159,700, an annual grosa revenue

_1ncrease of $1,220, 800 with an. operating_ratio o£ 94 02 efter

"1ncome taxes.




. © A.84-08-075 T/MS/Y0/CIB

5. The requested fares are necessary to offset npplicant 8
1ncreaaea in operating expenses and loss of revenue due to the
loss of passengers. f

6. The fare increase‘reqnested in A.84F08é075-is jnntified.f

7. No protests have been received concerning this applica-
tion, and a public hearing is not necessary. |

8. Since applicant 8 operations under the present faxes are
approaching the breakreven,point, the effeccxve dace of chia order“

“should be the date of signature. - |
lConclusion of Law

The fare increase reqnested in A,84402;34 is juStgandﬁy‘

: reasonable and shonld be granced.

_ IT 1s ORDERED that-” | _

1: Alrport Service, Incorporated is authorized to establish f.
the increased passenger: fares proposed in A. 84-08-075. Tariffs
shall be filed on or after the effective date of this order.- They

- may go into effect £ive days or more after the effective date of
s this order on not less than five days notice to the Commission
:"'i_f'and to the public. | e
| 25‘ Thia authority shall expire unless exerciaed within 90

daya after the effective date of this order.




@ ass-08-075 T/MS/v0/CTB

3. In addition;to the requifed §osting and £i1ing §£vta#i£fa
 app1icant shall give notice to the ﬁublic‘bi‘postiﬁgvin itsfdpéfar
ting vehiclea a printed explanation of its fares. Such notice shall
be posted not less than five daya before the effecttve date of the
':fhre changes and shall remain posted for a period of not less than
- 30 days.
4. The applicationvis'granted As set forth;abéve;

Ihis oxder 1s effective today-
pated NV 7 o8

at San,Franéiaéo, CA1ifo;ni§;r'

VICIOR CALVO o =

PRISCIZIA.C.- c:m:w e
 DONALD VIAL - L

w:uxm T. BAGLEY L

‘ Comm_s,ionerg .

I C....\.I’:"Y TK&T .:.n..S D"'C.LS"fQ’S
WAS APEROTED BY, THE ABOVE -
COMMISSIORERSY '.“Mf"-' e




